

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7717/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07 / 2008 in CR L R No. 424/2007 of The H I G H COU R T OF PAT N A)

LAL BA B U P R A S A D

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STAT E OF B I H A R & AN R.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 17/04 /2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E L O K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A
HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E B. S U D E R S H A N R E D D Y

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kumar Perumal, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pratyesh Pratik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents pray for and are
granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder
affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter. List
thereafter.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master