

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7717/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2008 in CRLR No.
424/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

LAL BABU PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
rr. 1- Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

rr. 2- Mr. Sumit Kumar ,Adv
Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.
Mr.Danish Zubair Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent No. 2 prays for
adjournment on the ground that according to the
information received by him, the said respondent has
since expired.

List for final disposal.

In the meanwhile, respondent No.2 shall have
appropriate instructions.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master