

(ITEM NO.204

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7717/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2008 in CRLR No.  
424/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

LAL BABU PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,impleadment and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 23/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Ramita Guha, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar ,Adv  
Mr. Sanjeet K. Trivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent No.2 seeks time  
to file an additional affidavit to bring on record  
some subsequent events. The needful be done within  
four weeks' with advance copy to the learned counsel  
to the petitioner.

List thereafter.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)  
Assistant Registrar