

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7717/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2008 in CRLR No.424/2007, of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

LAL BABU PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay,
impleadment, permission to file additional documents and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 25/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anant Sharma, Av.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dismissed.

